evaluates its exchange rate exposure arising from these transactions and enters into foreign exchange forward contracts to
hedge forecasted cash flows denominated in foreign currency and mitigate such exposure.

 The  company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in Rs., are as follows

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Financial assets
Trade receivables

USD  401.53  320.76
GBP  118.29  140.30
EUR  178.14  140.68
Others  43.11  63.08

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  741.07  664.82

Financial liabilities
Trade payables

USD  34.56  41.57
GBP  34.61  23.17
NOK  80.31  46.47
EUR  9.37  29.64
Others  0.78  2.76

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)  159.63  143.61

 Sensitivity
 The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial

instruments.

Particulars

Impact on Profit and Loss
for the year ended March 31,

2019

Impact on Profit and Loss
for the year ended March 31,

2018
Gain on

appreciation
Loss on

depreciation
Gain on

appreciation
Loss on

depreciation
1% appreciation / depreciation in Indian Rupees against
following foreign currencies *:

USD 3.67 (3.67) 2.79 (2.79)
GBP 0.84 (0.84) 1.17 (1.17)
NOK (0.80) 0.80 (0.46) 0.46
EUR 1.69 (1.69) 1.11 (1.11)
Others 0.42 (0.42) 0.60 (0.60)

5.82 (5.82) 5.21 (5.21)

 * Holding all other variables constant
 USD: United States Dollar, GBP: Great Britain Pound sterling, NOK: Norwegian Krone, EUR: Euro

  Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2019
Contd..

(Amount in Rs. Millions, unless otherwise stated)

124

C
on

td
..

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 M
ar

ch
 3

1,
 2

01
9

C
on

td
..

(A
m

ou
nt

 in
 R

s.
 M

ill
io

ns
, u

nl
es

s
ot

he
rw

ise
 s

ta
te

d)

(D
)

Im
pa

ct
 o

f h
ed

gi
ng

 a
ct

iv
iti

es

(a

)
D

isc
lo

su
re

 o
f e

ffe
ct

s
of

 h
ed

ge
 a

cc
ou

nt
in

g
on

 fi
na

nc
ia

l p
os

iti
on

Ty
pe

 o
f h

ed
ge

 a
nd

 ri
sk

s
N

om
in

al
 v

al
ue

C
ar

ry
in

g
am

ou
nt

 o
f

he
dg

in
g

in
st

ru
m

en